
OJ/S S45
04/03/2017
81806-2017-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 5

04/03/2017 S45
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 5

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:81806-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

Greece-Heraklion: Support for ENISA cyber crisis cooperation and exercise activities
2017/S 045-081806

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

European Union Agency for Network and Information Security
PO Box 1309
Heraklion
710 01
Greece
Contact person: Procurement Officer
Telephone:  +30 2814409711
E-mail: procurement@enisa.europa.eu 
NUTS code: GR300
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.enisa.europa.eu

I.2) Joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Network information security.

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Support for ENISA cyber crisis cooperation and exercise activities.
Reference number: ENISA F-COD-16-T35.

II.1.2) Main CPV code
92110000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
ENISA seeks to contract the services of a minimum of 2 and maximum of 5 service providers which can provide
support in the field of cyber crisis management and exercise activities throughout the years 2017–2019. The
successful bidders should be able to demonstrate significant experience and skills in the area of media support

mailto:procurement@enisa.europa.eu
http://www.enisa.europa.eu


OJ/S S45
04/03/2017
81806-2017-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 5

04/03/2017 S45
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 5

and media production. Due to the diverse nature of the services requested, collaboration with other entities via
subcontracting and/or consortium/ad hoc groupings is encouraged.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 350 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
92111100
92111250
92312213
92312211
79416000
92400000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: GR30
Main site or place of performance:
Mainly at contractor's premises.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Various specific contracts based on the annual ENISA work programme specifically in the area of cyber crisis
cooperation and exercise activities will be concluded with the successful framework contractors based on the
‘Reopening of competition’ procedure. An estimated 350 000 EUR will be made available over the maximum 3-
year period.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70
Price - Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information



OJ/S S45
04/03/2017
81806-2017-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 5

04/03/2017 S45
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 5

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2016/S 226-411182

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: F-COD-16-C35a

Title:
Support for ENISA cyber crisis cooperation and exercise activities

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
15/02/2017

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CMGRP Belgium
avenue de Cortenbergh 100
Brussels
1000
Belgium
NUTS code: BE100
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 350 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 350 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: F-COD-16-C35b

Title:
Support for ENISA cyber crisis cooperation and exercise activities

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
15/02/2017

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:411182-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S45
04/03/2017
81806-2017-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 5

04/03/2017 S45
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Consultores de Automatizacion y Robotica SA
Carratera Asúa, 6
Las Arenas (Biscay)
48930
Spain
NUTS code: ES
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 350 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: F-COD-16-C35c

Title:
Support for ENISA cyber crisis cooperation and exercise activities

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
15/02/2017

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Everis Spain SL
avenida de Manoteras, 52
Madrid (Madrid)
28050
Spain
NUTS code: ES
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 350 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: F-COD-16-C35d

Title:
Support for ENISA cyber crisis cooperation and exercise activities

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
15/02/2017

V.2.2) Information about tenders



OJ/S S45
04/03/2017
81806-2017-EN

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 5 / 5

04/03/2017 S45
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

Agencies - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

5 / 5

Number of tenders received: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Indigo View Productions Ltd
K. Karamanli 344
Chania
731 00
Greece
NUTS code: GR434
The contractor is an SME: no

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 350 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Court of Justice of the European Union
boulevard Konrad Adenauer, Kirchberg
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
E-mail: cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu 
Fax:  +352 4303-2600

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
The European Ombudsman
1 avenue du Président Robert Schuman, PO Box 403
Strasbourg
67001
France
Telephone:  +33 388172313
E-mail: eo@ombudsman.europa.eu 
Fax:  +33 388179062

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
22/02/2017

mailto:cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu
mailto:eo@ombudsman.europa.eu

